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CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION AND FULFILLMENT SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE June 15, 1973

Elwood J. Ferris

FULL NAME
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

formerly 310 Stuyvesant Ave.

ADDRESS

crry Milton Point, Rye STATE N.Y. 2IP CODE 10580
AGE 53 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE (To be used ONLY when exact age is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY Citizen

OCCUPATION Caretaker - Durland Scout Center

EDUCATION
WEIGHT _ 173 COLCR White HEIGHT 6Ft.
COLOR OF HAIR _ Black COLOR OF EYES Grey

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS CR INTERESTS

MARRIED OR SINGLE Married CHILDREN Son - Leander approx. 20
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME Mickelina

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

SPECTAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
Arrested on a charge of sodomy

=

ra

gigned ;..,,A AL a_
SGW/%/&J‘#L’MZ
Council /74?{25,4,,;_4,.7\ AR AY
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Jwne 19, 1973

Mr. Gilbert M. Bell
Scout Executive

Hutchingon River Cownecil, No. 401 PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Elwood J, Ferris

Dear Mr. Bell:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning Elwood

J. Ferris. Ve have added this information to ouwr file, This

will be most helpful for identification purpoges in %e future,

should he again try to register in Scouting.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Executive

af Regiatration and Subscription

. e~
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May 31, 1973

Mr. Gilbert M. Bell

Saout Executive

Hutchingon River Cowmeil, No. 401 PiRSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Ret Elwood J. Ferris

Dear Mr. Bell:

Thank you for the separatlon notice concerning Elwood J. Ferris.
He have placed thle information in our file and have taken steps
to have his name deleted from the Professional Roster,

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet whiech we would appreciats
yowr £illing out and returning to us as soon as possible. Thia
information will enable us to identify Mr, Ferris, should he ever
again attenpt to regiater in the Scouting program.

Sineerely,

faql I, Zrnat, Ixeciutive
af Registration and Subsecription
incl,
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PRYSoNNet LIviLion MUY DLUULD U MRS Nea

‘SEPARATEON MOTICE .

UNGENT! Pleasae mail two copins to regional oflica

’ immediately after decision/aqreement is reached. May 25, 1973
Date 4

> N York
Northeast Councii No. 401 Headquarter's city New Rochelle, New Yo

2gion

— M o s e o bt »” T Y

WE HAVE RECEIVED THE RESIGNATION OF

Name _Elvood J. Ferrcis Tite __Caxetaker District No.

Current home address _ 310 Stuyvesant Avenue, Rye, N.Y. 10580

Date oif payroil May 15 »____19 73 Current salary $3,600% Position classification 117
*In addition to salary, !fr. Ferris received a $1200/yr credit on his
Reason for separation: housing.
{T] 1. Promotion or transfer ] 4. Military service {7 7. Work unsatisfactory
] 2. Returned to school []5. Heaith (explain) []s Arrested on a charge of sodomy
D 3. Died or retired [] 8. Another job

He should E] shouid notm be placed in transition.

Hae should[T]  should not. X have consideration for reemployment at a future date.

If reason for separation was No. 5, 6. 7. or 8, please answer the following questions.
Job was being done satisfactorily, but - he was arrested

Was he doing a satisfactory job? Explain

on a charge of sndomy by the Rye, N.Y. police department involved with a 7 year old boy

at his place of full tims employment as a Lt. with the Rye Fire Department - and on that
premises.

——

Was he lacking in ability? Explain o>

Mas he lacking in motivation? Explain

e e e o o g

Was he getting adequate guidance and supervision? Explain

ISR e ——

What in your opinion was the basic reason he left Scouting?

LT e A T S e b o~ T—Y

Regional Comments:

Signature Title Date

p— e " T B By - n st atarae T Y 8 =R Ll ot ot A Sefoar e 2 gt gt e B 2o

B 4ivs smat giani s ouns -

, . . \
This resignation creates avacancy . . ........ ‘
o~
The position held by this man has been dropped [_]
We would prefer: [___j anewman M;lan experienced man.

3 this a matching funds position? {71 ves y{ Mo
/ A
Salary range council is prepared to pay § /LA 14B, . to $

LN e

Scout executive's signature _{_~

Date _.i%——{;‘/__/zhg

Fim 07 / fOMITD
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